Maco

Comfort ¢ Solutions

ATaco Group Company

Replacement Parts List

MODELS TC/TS 080618, TC/TS 080622, TC/TS 100813, TC/TS 100816

SUPERSEDES: September 1, 2012

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2013

WHEN SELECTING AND ORDERING PARTS, ALWAYS REFER TO SERIAL NUMBER ON NAMEPLATE
00 00O 00 OOO OOOOOOOO
SHIPPING/MANUFACTURING
TC (SERIES) COUPLER OPTION
SUCTION SIZE

T —‘7 BALL BEARINGS
DISCHARGE SIZE
FRAME STYLE

BASE DESIGN
NOMINAL IMPELLER DIAMETER
MOTOR FRAME SIZE

MECHANICAL DESIGN
SEAL DESIGN

MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION

CASING & IMPELLER PARTS

_r PART NUMBERS
xo | rea DESCRIPTION PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL
: : 080618 080622 100813 100816

T | 2 | O-RING, CASING COVER/SEAL COVER 955—1684RP

7 | 2 DRAIN PLUG, COVER 1747

3| 1 COVER B, DRIVE END 955-1588RP_| 955-1589RP | 955-1590RP | 955—1591RP

4 | 4 | SET SCREW, WEAR RING TO COVER M6 X 6

5 | 2 WEAR RING 955-1605RP 955-1606RP

6 | | IMPELLER (SS) 955-1623RP_| 955-1624RP | 955-1625RP | 955—1626RP

6 | | IMPELLER (BR?) 955-1646RP_| 955-1646RP | 965-1647RP | 965—1648RP

7 | 2 O—RING, CASING/COVER 955-1657RP

8 | | COVER A, NON—-DRIVE END 955-1566RP | 955-1567RP | 955-1568RP | 955 1569RP
9 T CASING (125f) 955-1522RP | 955-1523RP | 955-1524RP | 955—1525RP
g |1 CASING (250#) 955-1544RP | 955-1545RP | 955-1546RP | 955—1547RP
@9l 10 | 2 DRAIN PLUG, CASING 3/8"
S 11 | 40 BOLT, CASING MI6 X 45 | M20 X 50 M16 X 45 (QTY. 32)
=12 | 2 O-RING, IMPELLER/SLEFVE 955-1677RP




SEAL PARTS

14)
& 16 16
n "
!T T%I
l_ I N H < hi .L_
mem| oty PART NUMBERS
NO. | REQ DESCRIPTION PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL
< ' ’ 080618 080622 100813 100816
>I 13 8 BOLT, SEAL COVER M16 X 50 M16 X 60
T V) SEAL COVER 055—1715RP
I 16 2 MECHANICAL SEAL, UNBALANCED 955-1841RP
Q16 2 MECHANICAL SEAL, BALANCED 955-1846RP
<;,: 17 i BUSHING, SEAL 955-1720RP
COUPLING GUARD PARTS
48
\ !
a %
H ‘ |
i T - \ 4 -
J U - = |
e e e ]
PART NUMBERS
[TEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION PUMP MODEL PUMP MODEL PUMP MODEL PUMP MODEL
NO, | REQ. TC/TS 080618 | TC/TS 080622 | TC/TS 100813 | TC/TS 100816
48 1 STANDARD COUPLING GUARD 955-1730RP
MOTOR FRAME. < 405 NOTOR FRAME < 4441 NOTOR FRAME < 4041
49 | 1 OSHA COUPLING GUARD USE 955~ 1503R° USE 955-1503RP USE 955~ 1503RP
NOTOR FRAME 4057 THRU| VIOTOR FRAME 4447 | MOTOR FRANE 444T OR |VOTOR FRANE 405T THRU
49 OSHA COUPLING GUARD 4477 USE 955-1197RP | USE 955-1197RP  |LARGER USE 55-1107RA 4471 USE 955-1197RP
NOTOR FRAME 4497 | NOTOR FRAVE > 4441 NOTOR FRAVE 4491
i 49 | 1 OSHA COUPLING GUARD USE 955-1198RP |  USE ss-1fosRe | T USE 955~ 1198RP
Bl A0 4 SCREW, COUPLING GUARD M10 X 16
SL 5t 4 LOCKWASHER, COUPLING GUARD M10
g 52 4 WASHER, COUPLING GUARD M10
z| 57 2 | STAND, OSHA COUPLING GUARD 955—1502RP




AW-965 REV - A

BEARING PARTS

S

PART _NUMBERS

RS DESCRIPTION PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL
080618 080622 100813 100816

BRI SEAL BEARING COVER 955-T775RP

19 | 1 BEARING COVER (DF) 055_1745RP

20 | 2 GREASE_FITTING Vg X 1

272 NUT, BEARING RETAINING (DE) W60 X 2

27 | 1 BEARING (DE) 350-064RP

23 | 2 SEAL, BEARING HOUSING 955-1770RP

2% | 2 BEARING HOUSING 955-1735RP

25 | 1 BEARING (NOE) 950-064RP

26 [ 1 WASHER, BEARING RETAINING A75

27 [ 1 | NUT, BEARING RETAINING (NDE) N30 X 15

78 | 1 BEARING COVER (NDE) 955-1740RP

29 [ 8 BOLT, BEARING COVER M10 X 30

016 BOLT, BEARING HOUSING M1Z X 35

32 HOSE_ADAPTER 38




SHAFT & COUPLER PARTS (page 1 of 3)

80

AW-966 REV - C (1 of 3)

|:|’ — - ﬁ —
| M
I | |
S 1:_.__ _"_f ______ L
| |
/i// 1"'7-%,\ > l!l Xi\\
@ @9 @ € @ @
Py . v | P
4 0 w i N
_— PART NUMBERS
NO REQ. DESCRIPTION PUNP MODEL PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL | PUMP MODEL
’ ) 080618 080622 100813 100816
60 1 IMPELLER KEY 955-1899RP
38 1 SHAFT KIT CS CW * 955—1665RF
38 1 SHAFT KIT SS CW * 955-1662RP
39 i SPACER BEARING (CI) 955-1689RP
40 7 O-RING, SLEEVE 955-1672RP
41 2 SHAFT SLEEVE (BRZ.) 955-1785RP
4 7 SHAFT SLEEVE (59) 955-1790RP

* See back page for CCW shaft kits and kit contents.




AW-966 REV - C (2 of 3)

SHAFT & COUPLER PARTS (page 2 of 3)

TEM| QTY. NEMA MTR FRAME SIZE
NO. | reo.| DESCRIPTION | PUMP MODEL mgsr T 3747 | 3081 | 364T | 3657 | 40T
080618 - — | 553-2475RP |953-2475RP |453—2478RP | 053-2478RP
080627 - - - - - .
20 f ELEMENT
}8821; 953_2_454@ 953_2_454@ :z;j:s;z 53-2475RP | 853-2478RP | 953-2478RP
40RT 4447 A48T 4477 4497 5008
080618 953-2544RP 953~ 2545RP | 953-2545RP -
1 080622 3 AR g s 40467 [ 953-4046RP | 933~ 4046RP 1o erp
Y S 100813 bl - 1 953-2545RP | 953-2545RP ——— -
100816 953-2544RP | 953-2545RP 051-40KRP | -
5010 5017
080618 - -
080672 953-4055RP | 953-4055RP
80 f ELEMENT 100813 - -
100816 - -
TEM | QTY, NEMA MTR FRAME SIZE
NO. | req,| DESCRIPTION | PUMP MODEL —5gsr T 3747 | 3087 | 3647 | 3657 | 4041
080618 - — | 953-2530RP [953-2477RP [953-2542RP | 953-2480RP
080627 - - - - - -
81 { HUB, MOTOR
188212 953'2_4””’ 953'2_472Rp gz;:i?gg 953-2477RP | 453-2542RP | 953-2460RP
4007 4447 4457 4477 4407 5008
080618 953 3975RP D53-2551RP | 953255 1RP -
| B, NOTOR 080672 oo o100 933-2551RP e e oRm [ons-a0mrp | 0P e e
: | 100813 - DI T BR gs3-2551Re |953-2551RP | -
100816 953-3925RP| 953-7551RP 953—4052RP _
5010 5017
080618 - -
080622 953-4007RP | 953-4097RP
81| 1 | HUB, NOTOR AT . .
100816 - -
TEM | QTY. NEMA MTR FRAME SIZE
NO. | REQ, | DESCRIPTION | PUMP MODEL ™67 T 3247 | 3261 | 3641 | 3651 | 4047
080618 - ~ | 953-3337RP [953-3337RP [ 953-3307RP | 953-3307RP
080622 - - - - - -
B2 { HUB, PUMP
188212 953'3_053RP 953'3_053RP g:;:;ggg 953-3337RP |853-3307RP | 953-3307RP
405T 4447 4457 4477 4497 5008
030618 953-3189RP 953-40B0RP |953-4080RP -
1 S 080622 935-4080RP Foc 2™ naarp (953 -4004rp | o> MR o —aooump
82 HUB, PUM 08T 953-307R? 555 7e0m0 - :
100876 953-3189RP | 953-4080RP | 2> 40B0RP 1855 -4080RP Iae—maamp T =
5010 5017
080618 - -
080622 953-4110RP | 953-4110RP
g7 [ HUB, PUMP 100813 - -
100816 - -




SHAFT & COUPLER PARTS (page 3 of 3)

Ten T aTy. IEC MTR TRAME SIZC
NO. | Reg.| DESCRIPTION | PUMP MODEL 5555 T 225m | 250w | 2805 | 280N | 3155
ggggg 553 4TSRP |95 24TORP | 953-24TBRP 953247680 | 953-20RP 3 e
80 | 1 FLEMENT
100813 053-2475RP _ - -
100816 - 953-2475RF | 853-2478RP| 953—-2478RP 053_0544RP | 95325 H4RP
3TM | 3150 | 355M | 3551
080618 953-2545RP - -
o | VT 080602 B AR o 0aerp | 953-4046RP| 955~ 4046RP
100813 . - . .
100816 953-7545RP - _ _
TENT Oty IEC MTR FRAME SIZE
NO. | Req.| DESCRIPTION | PUMP MODEL 5555 T 225m | 250w | 2805 | 280N | 3155
ggggég 953—3_111RP 953—5_111RP 955—3_118RP 953—3_112RP 953—3:_314RP 053 1318RP
B | HUB, MOTOR 100813 953-3111RP - -
953-3111RP | 953-3118RP | 95.3-3112RP
100816 - 053-3314RP |953-3%18RP
3TM | 3150 | 355M | 3551
080618 _ 953-3331RP - -
81 ] HUB. MOTOR 080622 953-3331RP 953-4106RP [ 953-4200RP | 953-4200RP
: 100813 - - - -
100816 053-3331RP - - -
TEN T oY, IEC MTR FRAME SIZE
NO. | req.| DESCRIPTION | PUMP MODEL 5555 T 225m | 250M | 2805 | 280N | 3155
080618 953-3337RP | 953-3337RP [ 993-3307RP | 953-3307RP | 953-3189RP
a2
’ 100813 053-3337RP - -
100816 ~ 953-3337RP|953-3307RP [ 953-3307RP 353-3139RP | 953 31807F
ST5M | 3150 | 355M | 3951
080618 953-4080RP - -
2 | B, PUNP 080622 953 4080RP g5 3~ 40g4RP| 953-4094RP | 95— 4004RP
: 100813 - - - -
100816 953-4080RP _ _ _

AW-966 REV - C (3 of 3)




AW-968 REV - A

MOTOR PARTS

—

—_—
memary, PUMP EC MTR FRAME SIZE
NO.|ReQ| DESCRIPTION 1 yioper [ o055 | 205w | 250M | 2805 | 280M | 3155 | 315M | 3150
080618 |955-1962RP |955-1962RP |955-2013RP| 955-2014RP [955-2014RP|955-2015RP|955- 2016RP| 355-2016RP
080622 - - - - - 055-2010RP [955-2011RP[945-2011RP
1 BASE, FABRICATED 100813 [955-1962RP [955-1962RP|955-2013RP|955-2014RP - - - -
100816 - 955-1962RF |959-2013RP| 995-2014RF |959-2014RP|855-2Q15RF [955- 2016RP -
memary, PUMP EC MTR FRAME SIZE
NG.[ReQ| DESCRIFTION' \ yvopey [ 355m | 3551
080618 - -
54| 1 | B FABRCATED 080622 |955-2012RP |955-2012RP
’ 100813 - -
100816 - -
memary, PUMP NEMA MTR FRAME SIZE
NQ.[REQ| DESCRIPTION | yioner [ et | 3241 | 3067 | 3647 | 3657 | 4047 | 4057 | 4447
080618 - - 9hA-1961RP| 955-1962RP [955- 1962RP| 955- 196 3RP [955- 1 963RP | 955-1964RP
54 f BASE. FABRICATED 080622 - - - - - 955-1999RP [955-2000RP
’ 100813 |953-1998RP |955-1961RP [955-1961RP|955-196ZRP [955- 1962RP | 955-1963RP | 955- 1 963RP| 955- 1964RP
100816 - - 955-1961RP| 955-1962RP |955-1962RP| 355- 196 3RP [955- 196 3RP | 355 1964RP
TEMONYT oo | PUWP NENA MTR FRAME SIZE
NO.|REQ. MODEL | 4457 | 4471 | 2497 | £5008 | 5008 | £5010 | G5010 | G5012
080618 |955- 1964RP|955- 1965RP [955-2383RP| - - - . .
sl 1 e marcam 080622 |955-2000RP [955-2001 RP |955- 2354RP| 955~ 1967RP | 955 - 1969RP| 95— 196BRP 955~ 1 970RP 955~ 197 1RP
: 100813 |955-1964RP [955-1965RP| - - - - . .
100816 |955- 1964RP |955- 1965RP |955-2353RP| - - - - -

NOTE: 1. PARTS NOT IDENTIFIED WITH A BALLOON ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
2. BASE NUMBERS LISTED ARE REPLACEMENTS FOR THE NEW DESIGNS ONLY. IF BASES WERE PURCHASED

PRIOR TO 2-1-2012, PLEASE CONTACT TECH SUPPORT TO OBTAIN THE OBSOLETE BASE R.P. LIST.




TC/TS PARTS KITS

PUMP BEARING MECHANICAL
MODEL SHAFT SHAFT RETAINING NUTS SEAL AND O-RING
NUMBER KIT AND WASHERS | SEAL BUSHING KIT
KIT
Ccw CS 955-1665RP 955-2551RP
TC/TS CCW CS 955-2418RP 955-2556RP
955-2564RP 955-2540RP
080618 CW  SS 955-1662RP 955-2551RP
CCW SSs 955-2422RP 955-2556RP
cw CS 955-1665RP 955-2551RP
TC/TS CCW CS 955-2418RP 955-2556RP
955-2564RP 955-2540RP
080622 CW  SS 955-1662RP 955-2551RP
CCW SS 955-2422RP 955-2556RP
cw CS 955-1665RP 955-2551RP
TC/TS CCW CSs 955-2418RP 955-2556RP
955-2564RP 955-2540RP
100813 CW  SS 955-1662RP 955-2551RP
CCW SS 955-2422RP 955-2556RP
Ccw CS 955-1665RP 955-2551RP
TC/TS CCW CS 955-2418RP 955-2556RP
955-2564RP 955-2540RP
100816 CW  SS 955-1662RP 955-2551RP
CCW SSs 955-2422RP 955-2556RP
LEGEND: CW - CLOCKWISE
CCW - COUNTER CLOCKWISE
CS - CARBON STEEL
SS - STAINLESS STEEL
TC/TS PARTS KIT CONTENTS
BEARING MECHANICAL
SHAFT RETAINING NUTS SEAL AND O-RING
KIT AND WASHERS SEAL BUSHING KIT
KIT KIT
Shaft (1) Nut, DE (2) Mech. Seal Unbal (1) O-Ring, Sleeve (2)
O-Ring (2) Nut, NDE (1) Seal Bushing (1) O-Ring, Impeller (2)
Nut, DE (2) Washer (1) O-Ring, Seal Cover (2)
Nut, NDE (1) O-Ring, Casing (2)
O-Ring, Impeller (2)
O-Ring, Seal Cover (2)
Washer (1)

—
1

'300 ®COH1f0ftﬂ Solutions” A Taco Group Company

Taco, Inc., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, R1 02920 | Tel: (401) 942-8000 | FAX:(401) 942-2360
Taco (Canada), Ltd., 8450 Lawson Road, Suite #3, Milton, Ontario L9T 0J8 | Tel: (905) 564-9422 | FAX:(905) 564-9436
Visit our web site: www.TacoComfort.com | Printedin USA | ©2015 Taco, Inc.






